

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 2024-059**

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of public highway (Block 35, Plan 20M-1247 – Milland Drive; Block 36, Plan 20M-1247 – Tanbark Avenue; Block 37, Plan 20M-1247 – Anson Gate; Block 38, Plan 20M-1247 – Lane 181; Block 39, Plan 20M-1247 – Wheat Boom Drive)

## **COUNCIL ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- That certain parcel of land more particularly described in Paragraph 1 in Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby declared to be part of a public highway, namely Milland Drive.
- 2. That certain parcel of land more particularly described in Paragraph 2 in Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby declared to be part of a public highway, namely Tanbark Avenue.
- 3. That certain parcel of land more particularly described in Paragraph 3 in Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby declared to be part of a public highway, namely Anson Gate.
- 4. That certain parcel of land more particularly described in Paragraph 4 in Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby declared to be part of a public highway, namely Lane 181.
- 5. That certain parcel of land more particularly described in Paragraph 5 in Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby declared to be part of a public highway, namely Wheat Boom Drive.
- 6. Schedule "A" forms part of this By-law.

PASSED this 29th day of April, 2024	
MAYOR	CLERK



By-law Number: 2024-059

Error! Reference source not found.

## SCHEDULE "A"

- 1. Block 35, Plan 20M-1247; Oakville
- 2. Block 36, Plan 20M-1247; Oakville
- 3. Block 37, Plan 20M-1247; Oakville
- 4. Block 38, Plan 20M-1247; Oakville
- 5. Block 39, Plan 20M-1247; Oakville